192-Macrocell MAX® EPLD
CY7C341B
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-03016 Rev. *A  Revised February 21, 2002
341B
Features
• 192 macrocells in 12 logic array blocks (LABs)
• Eight dedicated inputs, 64 bidirectional I/O pins

tRD
Internal Synchronous
Ordering Information
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
25 CY7C341B-25HC/HI H84 84-lead Windowed Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial/Industrial
CY7C341B-25JC/JI J83 84-lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C341B-25RC/RI R84 84-lead Windowed Pin Grid Array
35 CY7C341B-35HC/HI H84 84-lead Windowed Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial/Industrial
CY7C341B-35JC/JI J83 84-lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C341B-35RC/RI R84 84-lead Windowed Pin Grid Array
CY7C341B
Document #: 38-03016 Rev. *A Page 9 of 11
Package Diagrams
84-Leaded Windowed Leaded Chip Carrier H84
51-80081
CY7C341B
Document #: 38-03016 Rev. *A Page 10 of 11
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2001. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize
its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
MAX is a registered trademark of Cypress Semiconductor Corporation. All product and company names mentioned in this
document are the trademarks of their respective holders.
Package Diagrams  (continued)
51-85006-A
84-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier J83
84-Lead Windowed Pin Grid Array R84
51-80026-*B
CY7C341B
Document #: 38-03016 Rev. *A Page 11 of 11
Document Title: CY7C341B 192-Macrocell MAX® EPLD
Document Number: 38-03016
REV. ECN NO.
Issue
Date